

Municipality of Penn Hills  
 Tabulation of Bids  
 10-Mar-16

**William McKinley Center UFAS Improvements**

**Base Bid: DART Entrance Contractor: A. Folino Construction Baiano Construction**

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Install 4" concrete slab-on-grade ramp	S.F.	135	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 3,874.50
2	Install new railings	L.F.	50	\$ 222.50	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 5,425.00
3	Mill and repave asphalt	S.Y.	55	\$ 50.20	\$ 2,761.00	\$ 93.90	\$ 5,164.50
4	Handicap parking line striping	L.S.	1	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 806.00
5	Door threshold modifications	Each	1	\$ 455.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
6	Install ADA detectable warning surface	Each	1	\$ 148.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
7	Intall Handicap Signage	L.S.	1	\$ 817.00	\$ 817.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 1,044.00
8	Install Concrete Wheel Stop	L.S.	1	\$ 295.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 322.00
BASE BID TOTAL:				\$	23,751.00	\$	17,286.00

**Add. Alternate Bid #1: Senior Center/Daycare Entrance**

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
AB1.1	Install 4" concret slab ramp and cheekwalls	S.F.	135	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 5,197.50
AB1.2	Install new railings	L.F.	60	\$ 202.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 108.50	\$ 6,510.00
BA1.3	Mill and repave asphalt	S.Y.	60	\$ 47.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 5,184.00
AB1.4	Handicap parking line striping	L.S.	1	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 806.00	\$ 806.00

AB1.5	Install ADA detectable warning surface	Each	1	\$ 158.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 209.50	\$ 209.50
AB1.6	Install Handicap Signage	L.S.	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 1,044.00
AB1.7	Install Concrete Wheel Stop	L.S.	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 322.00
ADD. ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL:				\$	24,733.00	\$	19,273.00

**Add. Alternate Bid #2: Field Entrance**

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
AB2.1	Install asphalt ramp on grade	S.F.	365	\$ 40.50	\$ 14,783.10	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,855.00
AB2.2	Install new railings	L.F.	135	\$ 165.00	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 135.60	\$ 18,306.00
AB2.3	Install ADA detectable warning surface	Each	1	\$ 157.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00
ADD. ALTERNATE BID #2 TOTAL				\$	37,215.60	\$	28,416.00

**Add. Alternate Bid #3: New Railings- Field Entrance Stairs**

Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
AB3.1	Install new railings	L.F.	12	\$ 358.00	\$ 4,296.00	\$ 173.50	\$ 2,082.00
ADD ALTERNATE BID #3 TOTAL:				\$	4,296.00	\$	2,082.00
<b>BASE BID + ALL ALTERNATE BIDS</b>				\$	<b>89,995.60</b>	\$	<b>67,057.00</b>

**BOND/CHECK**

**BOND**

**BOND**

Bid Committee: Cynthia Carson, Chris Blackwell, Damien Buccilli